198 PHR-SI
Vishay BCcomponents
Document Number: 28339 For technical questions contact: aluminumcaps2@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 15-Oct-03 49
Aluminum Capacitors
Power High Ripple Current Snap-in
FEATURES
• Polarized aluminum electrolytic capacitors,

1. Unless otherwise specified, all electrical values in Table 2 apply
at Tamb = 20 °C, P = 86 to 106 kPa, RH = 45 to 75%.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Electrolytic capacitor 198 PHR-SI
470 µF/450 V; ±20%
Nominal case size: ∅35 × 50 mm
2-terminal snap-in:
Catalog number: 2222 198 57471.
3-terminal snap-in:
Catalog number: 2222 198 77471.
ELECTRICAL DATA
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
CR rated capacitance at 100 Hz
IR rated RMS ripple current at 100 Hz, 85 °C
IL1 max. leakage current after 1 minute at UR
IL5 max. leakage current after 5 minutes at UR
ESR typ./max. equivalent series resistance at 100 Hz
Z typ./max. impedance at 10 kHz
Table 2
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
UR
(V)
CR
100 Hz
(µF)
NOMINAL
CASE SIZE
∅D × L
(mm)
IR
100 Hz
85 °C
(A)
IL1
1 min
(µA)
IL5
5 min
(µA)
TYP.
ESR
100 Hz
(mΩ)
MAX.
ESR
100 Hz
(mΩ)
TYP. Z
10 kHz
(mΩ)
MAX. Z
10 kHz
(mΩ)
CATALOG
NUMBER
2222 198 .....
2-TERM. 3-TERM.
400 56 22 × 25 0.72 138 49 918 1706 521 1085 56569 76569
68 22 × 25 0.79 167 59 762 1405 434 905 56689 76689
100 22 × 30 1.00 244 84 520 956 297 610 56101 76101
120 22 × 35 1.14 292 100 433 796 247 450 46121 26121
120 25 × 30 1.14 292 100 438 796 252 450 36121 16121
150 22 × 40 1.33 364 124 348 637 199 363 66151 86151
www.vishay.com For technical questions contact: aluminumcaps2@vishay.com Document Number: 28339
52 Revision: 15-Oct-03
198 PHR-SI
Vishay BCcomponents Aluminum Capacitors
Power High Ripple Current Snap-in
CUSTOMIZED PRODUCTS
If you are unable to find the capacitor you require, please contact your local Vishay BCcomponents sales organization;
we are able to design and manufacture customized capacitors to meet your specific requirements.
400 150 25 × 35 1.33 364 124 351 637 202 363 36151 16151
180 25 × 40 1.51 436 148 293 531 169 295 36181 16181